
TLRC Tour 

September 10th, 2024 

Off-Site 

8:00 a.m.  Depart Capitol  

8:15 a.m.  Driving Tour of Federal Boulevard 

8:45 a.m.  Walking Tour of Federal Boulevard Bus and Rapid Transit 

9:30 a.m. Tour of CDOT Region 1 I-25 Safety and Operations Improvements Study 

10:15 a.m.  Tour of RTD N Line Stop 

11:00 a.m.   Tour of CDOT Region 1 State Highway 7 Mobility Hub 

11:45 a.m.  Tour of Berthoud Mobility Hub 

12:30 p.m.  Tour of Centerra Mobility Hub 

12:45 p.m.  Lunch 

1:45 p.m.  Tour of Loveland Transit Center Project 

3:00 p.m.  Tour of CDOT Region 4 119 Safety, Mobility, and Bikeway Project 

4:00 p.m.  Tour of AirCare Colorado Broomfield 

5:30 p.m.  Return to Capitol 

 


